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Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: May 20, 2020

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications — April
2020
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in April
2020.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for April 2020

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020

Last Name

Abbott
Boone
Brenenstall
Breschini
Bridges
Bryan
Buckmann
Carriker
Childs
Conneally
Davis
Deloney-Wilson
Desper
Eyaw-Bourne
Frank
Giordano
Gordon
Grout
Hamilton-Meyer
Hill

Hobday
Howard
Iniguez

Irwin
Kennedy
Kitchen
Kohaya
Kwong
Maccini
Martinez
Miller
Montgomery
Ng

Olsen

Oros

First Name

Kristie
Larry
Allene
Kimberlee
Clarice
Deborah
Debra
Brad
Kevin
John
Robert
Victoria
Ronald
Dolly
Lisanne
Patricia
Carol
James
Patricia
Scott
Alan
Diane
Leslie
Sean
Jeffrey
Jennifer
Timothy
Theresa
Ronald
Antonio
Penny
Sean
Grace
Kim

Delbert

Friday, May 8, 2020

Entered In

Retire Date Payroll Department

02/29/2020 04/30/2020 District Attorney
03/07/2020 04/24/2020 Health Services

02/26/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/03/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance
03/21/2020 04/30/2020 Health Services

03/07/2020 04/24/2020 Sheriff

03/14/2020 04/28/2020 Sanitation District Agencies
03/28/2020 04/29/2020 Human Assistance
03/05/2020 04/30/2020 Sheriff

03/04/2020 04/13/2020 Airports

02/27/2020 04/27/2020 Sheriff

03/14/2020 04/29/2020 Health Services

03/14/2020 04/27/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/28/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/11/2020 04/30/2020 Sheriff

03/07/2020 04/14/2020 District Attorney
03/13/2020 04/16/2020 Human Assistance
03/11/2020 04/28/2020 Sheriff

03/20/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance
03/12/2020 04/30/2020 Probation

03/07/2020 04/24/2020 General Services
03/17/2020 04/30/2020 Public Defender

02/29/2020 04/24/2020 Executive Office

03/14/2020 04/24/2020 Probation

03/11/2020 04/29/2020 Sheriff

03/14/2020 04/28/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
02/04/2020 04/08/2020 Planning and Environmental Review
03/21/2020 04/30/2020 District Attorney
03/29/2020 04/13/2020 Personnel Services
03/04/2020 04/24/2020 Sheriff

03/18/2020 04/30/2020 Assessor's Office
03/11/2020 04/30/2020 Sheriff

03/28/2020 04/30/2020 Health Services

03/07/2020 04/24/2020 Superior Court

03/13/2020 04/24/2020 Superior Court

Current Plan

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier V
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Safety Tier |
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il|
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il|
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier V
Safety Tier Il
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il|

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Report Generated on: 5/8/2020

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

19.7
23.2
24.5
29.7

7.2
19.4
15.9
32.6
25.6
29.6
24.5
20.4
28.2
18.2
24.8
18.9
315
23.7
29.6
23.7
28.4
34.5

7.0
26.4
29.5
19.6
30.6
22.2
18.5
27.9
27.6
25.1
21.7
17.3
11.8
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Last Name

Paredes
Paula
Perez
Peterson
Ramer
Rosas
Rutledge
Sanders
Schell
Schmitke
Siemens
Sullivan
Thorsell
Torres
Vaquez
Vierra
Wells
White
Whitney
Wood

Yi

Zambros

Summary Data for Period:

First Name

Lisa
Paula
Steven
Michele
Mark
Stacey
Brian
Grant
Gary
Curtis
Timothy
Brigette
Gregory
Gracie
Ed
Julius
Ruby
Dorothy
Cheryl
Mary
Scott

Daniela

Total Retirements:

Friday, May 8, 2020

57 Average Age at Retirement:

Entered In

Retire Date Payroll Department

02/29/2020 04/14/2020 Mission Oaks Recreation
03/04/2020 04/24/2020 Human Assistance
03/06/2020 04/14/2020 General Services
02/29/2020 04/24/2020 First Five Sacramento
03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Sanitation District Agencies
03/20/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/21/2020 04/30/2020 Sheriff

03/14/2020 04/24/2020 Probation

03/11/2020 04/28/2020 Personnel Services
03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Probation

03/14/2020 04/16/2020 Development and Code Services
03/06/2020 04/27/2020 SETA

02/28/2020 04/16/2020 Transportation

03/28/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance
03/07/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance
03/06/2020 04/24/2020 Human Assistance
03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Superior Court

03/01/2020 04/24/2020 Health Services

03/02/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/06/2020 04/07/2020 Child Family & Adult Services
03/11/2020 04/28/2020 Sheriff

03/03/2020 04/27/2020 Health Services

59 Yrs. Average Service:

23

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Safety Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier |
Miscellaneous Tier Ill
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier lll
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Ill

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

19.7
22.3
25.1
37.7
19.8
29.8
24.6
21.8

2.7
27.2
20.1
24.5
31.8
29.1
33.8

9.5
18.9
33.2
13.1
18.4
20.3
18.6
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