

Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

MEETING DATE:	May 20, 2020		Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE:	May 20, 2020		
SUBJECT:	Ratification of 2020	Service Retirement Ap	plications – April
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Consent	Deliberation and Action	Receive and File
RECOMMENDATION			
Staff recommends the 2020.	Board ratify service	e retirement applications that	were finalized in April
<u>PURPOSE</u>			
This contributes to the consistent application o		oversight of the retirement	system and ensures
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>			
 Finalized Retiren 	nent Applications fo	r April 2020	
Prepared by:			
/S/			
Mario Sierras Chief Benefits Officer			
Reviewed by:			
/S/			
Eric Stern Chief Executive Officer			

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System - Finalized Retirement Applications for 04/01/2020 to 04/30/2020

		Entered In			Service
Last Name	First Name	Retire Date Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Credit (Yrs.)
Abbott	Kristie	02/29/2020 04/30/2020	District Attorney	Safety Tier II	19.7
Boone	Larry	03/07/2020 04/24/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	23.2
Brenenstall	Allene	02/26/2020 04/30/2020	Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	24.5
Breschini	Kimberlee	03/03/2020 04/30/2020	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	29.7
Bridges	Clarice	03/21/2020 04/30/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier V	7.2
Bryan	Deborah	03/07/2020 04/24/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier II	19.4
Buckmann	Debra	03/14/2020 04/28/2020) Sanitation District Agencies	Miscellaneous Tier III	15.9
Carriker	Brad	03/28/2020 04/29/2020) Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	32.6
Childs	Kevin	03/05/2020 04/30/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier II	25.6
Conneally	John	03/04/2020 04/13/2020) Airports	Safety Tier I	29.6
Davis	Robert	02/27/2020 04/27/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier II	24.5
Deloney-Wilson	Victoria	03/14/2020 04/29/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.4
Desper	Ronald	03/14/2020 04/27/2020	Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	28.2
Eyaw-Bourne	Dolly	03/28/2020 04/30/2020	Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.2
Frank	Lisanne	03/11/2020 04/30/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	24.8
Giordano	Patricia	03/07/2020 04/14/2020	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.9
Gordon	Carol	03/13/2020 04/16/2020) Human Assistance	Safety Tier I	31.5
Grout	James	03/11/2020 04/28/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier II	23.7
Hamilton-Meyer	Patricia	03/20/2020 04/30/2020) Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	29.6
Hill	Scott	03/12/2020 04/30/2020) Probation	Safety Tier II	23.7
Hobday	Alan	03/07/2020 04/24/2020	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	28.4
Howard	Diane	03/17/2020 04/30/2020) Public Defender	Miscellaneous Tier III	34.5
Iniguez	Leslie	02/29/2020 04/24/2020	Executive Office	Miscellaneous Tier V	7.0
Irwin	Sean	03/14/2020 04/24/2020) Probation	Safety Tier II	26.4
Kennedy	Jeffrey	03/11/2020 04/29/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	29.5
Kitchen	Jennifer	03/14/2020 04/28/2020	Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.6
Kohaya	Timothy	02/04/2020 04/08/2020	Planning and Environmental Review	Miscellaneous Tier II	30.6
Kwong	Theresa	03/21/2020 04/30/2020	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	22.2
Maccini	Ronald	03/29/2020 04/13/2020	Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.5
Martinez	Antonio	03/04/2020 04/24/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	27.9
Miller	Penny	03/18/2020 04/30/2020	Assessor's Office	Miscellaneous Tier III	27.6
Montgomery	Sean	03/11/2020 04/30/2020) Sheriff	Safety Tier I	25.1
Ng	Grace	03/28/2020 04/30/2020	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	21.7
Olsen	Kim	03/07/2020 04/24/2020) Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.3
Oros	Delbert	03/13/2020 04/24/2020) Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	11.8

Friday, May 8, 2020

		Entered In		Service
Last Name	First Name	Retire Date Payroll Department	Current Plan	Credit (Yrs.)
Paredes	Lisa	02/29/2020 04/14/2020 Mission Oaks Recreation	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 19.7
Paula	Paula	03/04/2020 04/24/2020 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 22.3
Perez	Steven	03/06/2020 04/14/2020 General Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 25.1
Peterson	Michele	02/29/2020 04/24/2020 First Five Sacramento	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 37.7
Ramer	Mark	03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Sanitation District Agencies	Miscellaneous Tier II	19.8
Rosas	Stacey	03/20/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 29.8
Rutledge	Brian	03/21/2020 04/30/2020 Sheriff	Safety Tier II	24.6
Sanders	Grant	03/14/2020 04/24/2020 Probation	Safety Tier II	21.8
Schell	Gary	03/11/2020 04/28/2020 Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 2.7
Schmitke	Curtis	03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Probation	Safety Tier II	27.2
Siemens	Timothy	03/14/2020 04/16/2020 Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	20.1
Sullivan	Brigette	03/06/2020 04/27/2020 SETA	Miscellaneous Tier II	1 24.5
Thorsell	Gregory	02/28/2020 04/16/2020 Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier II	31.8
Torres	Gracie	03/28/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 29.1
Vaquez	Ed	03/07/2020 04/30/2020 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	33.8
Vierra	Julius	03/06/2020 04/24/2020 Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier I	9.5
Wells	Ruby	03/14/2020 04/30/2020 Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier II	I 18.9
White	Dorothy	03/01/2020 04/24/2020 Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	33.2
Whitney	Cheryl	03/02/2020 04/30/2020 Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	13.1
Wood	Mary	03/06/2020 04/07/2020 Child Family & Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	18.4
Yi	Scott	03/11/2020 04/28/2020 Sheriff	Safety Tier II	20.3
Zambros	Daniela	03/03/2020 04/27/2020 Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	18.6

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 57 Average Age at Retirement: 59 Yrs. Average Service: 23

Friday, May 8, 2020 Page 2 of 2